FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-11-2001



101912130

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type X New **Assignment Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Release of Mechanics' Lien Merger Reel# Frame # U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Glenn Patent Group Name (line 2) 3475 Edison Way, Suite L. Menlo Park, CA 94025 Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) | Sectorbase.com, Inc. is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) 563 Mission Street representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) 94105 Address (line 3) | San Francisco State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Pro.ect (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012361 FRAME: 0928

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 650-474-8400						
Name	Michael A. Glenn					
Address (line 1)	3475 Edison Way, Suite L					
Address (line 2)	Menlo Park, CA 94025					
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance o	focument #			
• •	Number(s) or Patent Nu	` `	Mark if additional numbers attached			
	tent Application Number or the	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	Patent Number(s)			
60/098,777		260,389				
09/428,298						
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.						
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 07-1445						
		Authorization to charge additional fe	es: Yes X No			
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Michael A.	Glenn	<i>y</i> ,	12/6/01			
Nam	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date			





08-14-2001 10181/349

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

REC	ORDATION FORM COVER S PATENTS ONLY	SHEET			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tra		ed criginal document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New /0/0///0/	Assignment	Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document		Other Release of Mechanics' Lien Government by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel # Frame #	Departme	[]			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Glenn Patent Group					
<u> </u>	Sand Fair Carry Ca				
Name (line 1)	Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	Mark if ac	dditional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) Sectorbase.com, Inc.	Sectorbase.com, Inc. If document to be recorde is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1) 563 Mission Street	(Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) San Francisco	CA State/Country	94105 Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name a	nd Address Enter for the f	irst Receiving Party only.			
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
2001 RRHMED1 00000032 071445 60098777	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Traclemark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012361 FRAME: 0930



FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 650-474-8400						
Name Michael A. Glenn						
Address (line 1) 3475 Edison Way, Suite L						
Address (line 2) Menlo Park, CA 94025						
Address (line 3)						
Address (fine 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.						
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s)	rk if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P	•	, , ,,				
Patent Application Number(s)		atent Number(s)				
60/098,777 60/135,029 09/26	60,389					
09/428,298						
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater	nt Application, enter the date the patent app	lication was Month Day Year				
signed by the first named executing inventor.						
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)						
Enter PCT application number PCT /US99/19194 PCT /US00/13712 PCT PCT						
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT				
Number of Proporties						
Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 07-1445						
A	uthorization to charge additional fees	Yes X No				
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Michael A. Glenn	· /	8/7/01				
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date				
	•					

PATENT

REEL: 012361 FRAME: 0931



IN THE MATTER OF the claim of

Glenn Patent Group

-against-

Sectorbase.com, Inc.

-and-

IN THE MATTER OF the California Mechanics' Lien Act

RELEASE OF CLAIM OF LIEN

Glenn Patent Group of 3475 Edison Way, Suite L, Menlo Park, CA 94025), under the Mechanics' Lien Act of California, releases their claim on a lien upon <u>Sectorbase.com</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, 563 Mission Street, San Francisco, CA 94105.

Glenn Patent Group has no further interest in this patent application.

Dated at Morific This Glay of Michael A. Glenn (owner)

PATENT REEL: 012361 FRAME: 0932

RECORDED: 12/06/2001